Ice-O-MaticPage 1
Installation Guide and Owner’s Manual
Original Instructions
BEFORE PROCEEDING, VERIFY YOUR PRODUCT’S REFRIGERANT TYPE
• Refrigerant type is designated on the product’s Serial Nameplate
• Refrigerant type is designated on the product’s Specification Sheet
• Refrigerant type can be determined from the model number. The last two digits preceding the hyphen indicate the refrigerant type. For example,
model RC306C40 contains refrigerant R-404A as indicated by the “40”. Model numbers containing “49” preceding the hyphen contain refrigerant

the carrier within five days of delivery date, then file a claim on a form from the carrier.
FILE CLAIMS WITHOUT DELAY—DO NOT RETURN DAMAGED GOODS TO MANUFACTURER
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
R C  1 0  0 C 4 9
Model Series
Remote Condenser
Approximate Capacity
Btu/hr x 1000
Electrical Designator
0 = 115V / 50Hz or 60Hz
6 = 208-230V / 50Hz or 60Hz
Refrigerant Designator
40 = R404A
49 = R449A
           Model Type
C = For Cuber Type Ice Maker (with Headmaster)
G = For Flake/Nugget Type Ice Maker (without Headmaster)
Ice-O-MaticPage 3
CONFIGURATIONS
RC Model Compatible Ice Maker Models
RC100C49 CIM0530(+)R49
RC100G49 GEM0650R49; MFI0800R49
RC106C49 CIM0636(+)R49
RC106G49 GEM0956R49; MFI1256R49; GEM1306R49,
MFI1506R49
RC206C49 CIM0826(+)R49; CIM0836(+)R49; CIM1126(+)R49;
CIM1136(+)R49
RC306C49 CIM1446(+)R49; ICE1506(+)R49;
GEM2006R49; MFI2306R49
RC406C49 CIM2046(+)R49
R-449A Models
Where (+) is F, H, or G
R-404A Models
RC Model Compatible Ice Maker Models
RC100C40 CIM0530(+)R
RC100G40 GEM0650R; MFI0800R
RC106C40 CIM0636(+)R
RC106G40 GEM0956R; MFI1256R; GEM1306R, MFI1506R
RC206C40 CIM0826(+)R; CIM0836(+)R; CIM1126(+)R;
CIM1136(+)R
RC306C40 CIM1446(+)R; ICE1506(+)R;
GEM2006R; MFI2306R
RC406C40 CIM2046(+)R
Where (+) is F, H, or G
Remote Line Sets and Accessories
Part Number Description
RL49-25 Pre-charged R-449A, 25 ft [7.6 m] Line Set
RL49-40 Pre-charged R-449A, 40 ft [12.2 m] Line Set
RL49-75 Pre-charged R-449A, 75 ft [22.9 m] Line Set
RL404-25 Pre-charged R-404A, 25 ft [7.6 m] Line Set
RL404-40 Pre-charged R-404A, 40 ft [12.2 m] Line Set
RL404-75 Pre-charged R-404A, 75 ft [22.9 m] Line Set
KRL-25 Kit, non-charged, 25 ft [7.6 m] Line Set
KRL-40 Kit, non-charged, 40 ft [12.2 m] Line Set
KRL-75 Kit, non-charged, 75 ft [22.9 m] Line Set
1051255-01 Kit, quick connect couplings only: Qty (2) 3/8”
and Qty (2) 1/2” Couplings
WARNING: The Ice Maker, Remote Condenser, and Remote Line Set
must all utilize the same refrigerant. Failure to do so will result in product
damage.
REFRIGERANT CHARGE
All remote condenser models are pre-charged with 16 oz [454 g] of
either R-449A or R-404A refrigerant. Pre-charged line sets contain 4 oz
[113 g] of either R-449A or R-404A refrigerant. Refer to Ice Maker
serial nameplate for required total system charge.
9081543-01 Rev B